

**GR Case No.6392 of 2015(CIS Reg. no. 1905/25)**

**CNR No. : WBHW04-004008-2025**

**Later, Order dated: 21/08/25**

Today is fixed for appearance.

No step has been taken by the accused person.

Ld. APP is present.

Surety is directed to produce the accused person by the next date.

Fix 26.11.2025 for appearance.

Inform surety.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah  
(J.O. Code WB 01022)