

**GR Case No.6392 of 2015(CIS Reg. no. 1905/25)**

**CNR No. : WBHW04-004008-2025**

**Order dated: 31/01/26**

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

The sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is also present.

Heard both sides.

Fix 09.03.2026 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah  
(J.O. Code WB 01022)